Amendment 1 7 2 | IEnce
To Purchase Order No. HNIlll&: Proposal No. I @ e S r I WHERE
Master Purchase Agreement No. 00298018.0/ State of TX DIR

Contract No. DIR-CP0O-4699

This Amendment No. 1 is entered into by and between the County of Williamson (“Williamson” or
“Customer”) and Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (“Esri”).

This Amendment No. 1 is to Esri Proposal No. [INEEEl dated August 19, 2022, for ArcGIS Hub
Implementation Support purchased under Purchase Order (“PO”) No. IIIllllin the amount of $11,956.
Services are governed by the Master Purchase Agreement No. 00298018.0/ State of TX DIR Contract No.
DIR-CPO-4699 between the State of Texas, acting by and through the Department of Information Resources
(“DIR”) effective July 18,2022 (hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”).

Esri and Williamson wish to update the following:

1. Extend the period of performance to end on June 30, 2023.

2. Update pricing to include 2023 Labor Rates. Any work performed after January 1,2023 shall be at the 2023 labor
rates provided below. There is no change to the not-to-exceed (NTE) amount of $11,956.

Labor Category 2023
GIS Technical Specialist/Engineer (S1) $330.03
GIS System/Software Developer (S2) $430.09
Sr. GIS System/Software Architect (S3) $500.32
GIS Consultant/Project Manager (M1) $385.83
Sr. GIS Consultant/Project Manager (M2) $489.75
Principal/GIS Consultant/Prog. Manager (M3) $630.22
GIS Database Specialist/Analyst (DB) $278.07

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as amended herein. The
Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 are the sole and final agreement of the parties and supersede any previous
agreements, understandings, and arrangements relating to such subject matter.

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH

(“Williamson” or “Customer’) INSTITUTE, INC. (Esri)

By: ﬁ%% By: O&@ Lerry
Authorized Signature Authorized Sﬂnature /

Printed Name: BI ll G rave“ Printed Name: John Perry

Title: CO u nty J Ud ge Title: PS Contracts Department Manager

Date: 9@N 11,2023 Date: 21DEC22

Amendment No. 1 Page 1 of 1 December 21, 2022/ EM
Agreement No.



